

## 310 Milltown Road Bridgewater, NJ 08807 908-526-6644

April 2024

Greetings!

The 2024 Somerset County 4-H Fair will be here soon! (August 7, 8, 9)

## Please support our future leaders and help provide a 4-H Fair that is Free Family Fun!

Join us in fostering the development of our community's youth by becoming a proud sponsor of the 4-H Fair, the largest educational event in the county. In addition to many sponsorship opportunities starting at \$500 which can be found on our website (https://4histops.org/sponsors), here are two that may be of special interest:

## Business Card Ad (\$100)

Benefits to Your Business:

- Your business card will be featured in our "4-H Fair Roundup" booklet and will be distributed at our 4-H Fair which attracts over 40,000 visitors.
- Gain visibility among local families and fellow businesses.
- Show your support for positive youth development and community growth.

## Friends & Family Message (\$25)

Benefits of a Personal Message:

- Your message will appear in our "4-H Fair Roundup" booklet. (Please do not include business messages in Friends & Family.)
- Provides encouragement for the youth involved in 4-H.
- Fosters a sense of community in the 4-H Program by highlighting support from friends and family.

## How to Sponsor:

- Complete the form on the reverse side or online at <u>https://4histops.org/sponsors</u>.
- Email your business card (if applicable) to: <a href="mailto:sponsorship4h@gmail.com">sponsorship4h@gmail.com</a>.
- Submit payment online, or by check payable to: Somerset County 4-H Association.
- Please let us know the name of the 4-H member who contacted you.

#### For more information:

Please contact us at: <a href="mailto:sponsorship4h@gmail.com">sponsorship4h@gmail.com</a> or call (908) 526-6644.

Thank you for considering a sponsorship. Together, we can make a difference!

# SOMERSET COUNTY 4-H

## DATE:\_

Business Card (\$100)

Friends & Family (\$25)

# SPONSOR INFORMATION

ompany:
ontact Name/Title:
nail:
ddress:
ty, State, Zip:
none:
ompany URL:
H Contact:

## PRINT YOUR MESSAGE BELOW OR SUBMIT BY EMAIL (LIMIT 200 CHARACTERS)

All forms and business cards must be submitted by **JUNE 3, 2024**. HIGH RESOLUTION PNG, PDF, or JPG files can be sent directly to sponsorship4H@gmail.com

CHECK

## **PAYMENT METHOD**

Make checks payable to: Somerset County 4-H Association

Mail Form and Payment to: Somerset County 4-H Association Attn: Sponsorship Committee 310 Milltown Road Bridgewater NJ 08807



RUTGERS UNIVERSITY Cooperative Extension of Somerset County New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station



4-H Association is a 501(c) (3) non-profit organization. Please consult your tax advisor or accountant for current IRS Rules and Regulations.

The Somerset County



PAYPAL

\*Subject to service charge SCAN QR CODE BELOW



**Contact Us** 

(908) 526-6644 sponsorship4H@gmail.com www.4HisTops.org/sponsors